

Ø

C.A.No. 3114 OF 1998

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.4-5 In Civil Appeal.No.3114/1998

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date : 30/07/2001 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.R.C. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.R.P. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Application for restoration is allowed and the appeal is
restored to its file.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.4-5 IN@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3114 OF 1998@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellants

Versus

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ANR.

Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay in filing application for restoration is
condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed and the
appeal is restored to its file.

.SP1

.....J.
(M.B. Shah)

.....J.
(R.P. Sethi)

New Delhi,
July 30, 2001