

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3114 OF 1998

STATE OF UP & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT & ANR Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sushendra K. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.2 has been filed by Respondent No.2 for clarification of order dated 30.07.2001 passed by this Court.

Copy of the said Interlocutory Application has already been served on the learned counsel for Petitioners/State and others, but none is present today on their behalf. In view of this, matter is adjourned.

....2/-

: 2 :

List the matter after two weeks.

Office is directed to inform the Petitioners of the next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)	Court	(S.S.R. Krishna)	
Master		Court Master	