

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO.2/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3114 OF 1998

STATE OF UP & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the appeal itself be listed for final disposal in the 1st week of September, 2012.

If for some reason, appeal is not heard and disposed of on merits, then I.A. No.2/2012 filed by Respondent No.2 - Mr. Naresh Singh would be considered.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|