

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3114 OF 1998

STATE OF UP & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER LABOUR COURT & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, UP
 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the appeal after the pronouncement of judgment of
 Larger Bench in Civil Appeal No.897/2002.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
 | Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
 | Court Master

|

|